

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION-LOSEE RD. AND CHEYENNE AVE.
CIP Project No. CIPS0022B
BID NO. 1599 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-301
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAYING		INSITUFORM	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
109.01	Construction Conflicts and additional work	LS	1	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00	95,971.00	\$ 95,971.00
622.01	Construction surveying	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	10,692.00	\$ 10,692.00
624.01	Traffic control and maintenance	LS	1	110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	132,870.00	\$ 132,870.00
630.01	Re-instate sewer lateral	EA	38	800.00	\$ 30,400.00	1,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	719.00	\$ 27,322.00
630.03	Adjust manhole chimney height to 18-inches or less	EA	6	9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	16,616.00	\$ 99,696.00
630.06	Carey SSMH #194 Modification	EA	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	34,213.00	\$ 34,213.00
637.01	Dust control	LS	1	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	2,673.00	\$ 2,673.00
637.02	NPPDES Discharge Permit	LS	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	3,742.00	\$ 3,742.00
690.01	15-inch cured-in-place pipe liner	LF	1,286	85.00	\$ 109,310.00	80.00	\$ 102,880.00	88.00	\$ 113,168.00
690.02	18-inch cured-in-place pipe liner	LF	658	105.00	\$ 69,090.00	105.00	\$ 69,090.00	120.00	\$ 78,960.00
690.03	21-inch cured-in-place pipe liner	LF	340	175.00	\$ 59,500.00	180.00	\$ 61,200.00	151.00	\$ 51,340.00
690.04	33-inch cured-in-place pipe liner	LF	7,885	225.00	\$ 1,774,125.00	225.00	\$ 1,774,125.00	248.00	\$ 1,955,480.00
691.01	Rehabilitate/coast existing 48-inch manhole (depth <10 feet)	EA	1	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	5,667.00	\$ 5,667.00
691.02	Rehabilitate/coast existing 48-inch manhole (depth 10 feet to 15 feet)	EA	6	6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	6,700.00	\$ 40,200.00	6,629.00	\$ 39,774.00
691.03	Rehabilitate/coast existing 48-inch manhole (depth >15 feet)	EA	4	6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	7,377.00	\$ 29,508.00
691.04	End seal of non-rehabilitated manhole walls to CIPP liner cutout ends	EA	29	1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	5,300.00	\$ 153,700.00	5,239.00	\$ 151,931.00
695.01	Diversions of sewage flow	LS	1	1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	1,424,000.00	\$ 1,424,000.00	1,169,877.00	\$ 1,169,877.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,745,025.00		\$ 4,389,895.00		\$ 4,202,884.00
622.01	Construction surveying	LS	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00
624.01	Traffic control and maintenance	LS	1	110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	52,048.00	\$ 52,048.00
630.02	Re-instate sewer lateral by open cut	EA	7	5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	13,224.00	\$ 92,568.00
630.03	Adjust manhole chimney height to 18-inches or less	EA	4	9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	32,882.00	\$ 131,528.00
630.04	Locate existing buried manhole and adjust to grade	EA	1	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	7,934.00	\$ 7,934.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION-LOSEE RD. AND CHEYENNE AVE.
CIP Project No. CIPS0022B
BID NO. 1599 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2020-301
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2020

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		INSITUFORM	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
630.05	Trim protruding mainline and reform manhole base	EA	2	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,866.00	\$ 9,732.00
637.01	Dust control	LS	1	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00
637.02	NPDES Discharge Permit	LS	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3,703.00	\$ 3,703.00
691.01	Rehabilitate/coat existing 48-inch manhole (depth <10 feet)	EA	8	4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	5,700.00	\$ 45,600.00	5,607.00	\$ 44,856.00
691.02	Rehabilitate/coat existing 48-inch manhole (depth 10 feet to 15 feet)	EA	4	6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	6,559.00	\$ 26,236.00
691.05	End seals of non-rehabilitated manhole walls to sliplined cutout ends	EA	19	1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	5,300.00	\$ 100,700.00	5,184.00	\$ 98,496.00
694.01	15-inch PVC slipline sewer pipe	LF	6,325	95.00	\$ 600,875.00	175.00	\$ 1,106,875.00	232.00	\$ 1,467,400.00
695.01	Diversion of sewage flow	LS	1	224,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1,587.00	\$ 1,587.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE					\$ 1,117,175.00		\$ 1,673,975.00		\$ 1,944,023.00

TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE

\$ 4,862,200.00

\$ 6,063,870.00

\$ 6,146,907.00 **B**

Subcontractors:		Suppliers:	
All Other Work	Las Vegas Paving	PVC Slipline Sewer Pipe	Contech Engineered Solutions
CIPP Lining	SAK Construction	Asphalt	National Pipeline Contractors
Manholes	Olson Precast	Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner	Instituform Technologies
Bypass	Multiple Pump Services	Sewer Manhole Coating	Raven Lining Systems
CCTV	Propipe		
Slipline	Albuquerque Underground		
Excavation	National Pipeline Contractors		
Traffic Control	Superior Traffic Services		

- A Bidder submitted a base bid of \$4,202,904, the correct amount is \$4,202,884.
B Bidder submitted a base bid + additive alternate of \$6,146,927, the correct amount is \$6,146,907.